Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023

RMP23-002173

RMP23-002174

RMP23-002175

1301 MEIJER DR

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
2400 GOLF RD

2400 GOLF RD

2404 ALGONQUIN RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR
3005 TOLLVIEW DR

2300 CAMPBELL ST

LAT: <42.07826750>
LONG: <-88.03774467>

4400 BLK SHADY CT
1460 GOLF RD
4716 ARBOR DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2121 EUCLID AVE
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4436 MAIN ST

3401 WELLINGTON CT
4700 BARKER AVE

APPROX LOC:4302
PEACOCK LN

5601 SILENTBROOK LN

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

DEERFIELD LN /
GROVESIDE LN

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 INFO
LOUD NOISE
DISTURBANCE

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

INVESTIGATION
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
HOLD UP ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

9/18/2023 3:55:22 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023

9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023

RMP23-002176

RMP23-002178

APPROX LOC:6004
HIGHLAND DR

1689 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2901
CENTRAL RD

2121 EUCLID AVE
4830 DEEPWOOD LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3303 MEADOW DR
2800 CENTRAL RD
2602 SOUTH ST

BARKER AVE / CENTRAL

RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2991
BROCKWAY ST

APPROX LOC: 1100 GOLF

RD

APPROX LOC: 3201
CAMPBELL ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 2605
ROHLWING RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF/MEYER
2500 ALGONQUIN RD

KIMBALL HILL DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3939
WINNETKA AVE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
HARASSMENT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

9/18/2023 3:55:22 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023

9/15/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023

RMP23-002179

RMP23-002180

RMP23-002181
RMP23-002182

216 STILLWATER CT
3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1301 MEIJER DR

E ALGONQUIN RD /
ARBOR DR

4440 DAWNGATE LN
5450 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

ALG MOTEL 6

APPROX LOC:2457 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3947
ALGONQUIN RD

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
1480 GOLF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2206
ALGONQUIN RD

2400 GOLF RD

2280 BROCKWAY ST
1875 N GREEN LN N
980 CARNEGIE ST

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2278
ALGONQUIN PKWY

PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM

UNWANTED SUBJECT
SPECIAL

VANDALISM
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

HIT AND RUN

ILEAS INCIDENT

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/18/2023 3:55:22 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/15/2023 3160 OWL DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/18/2023 3:55:22 PM



