



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/15/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023	<b>RMP23-002173</b>	2400 GOLF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2023		2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		2404 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	DISTURBANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/15/2023		3005 TOLLVIEW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/15/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/15/2023		LAT: <42.07826750> LONG: <-88.03774467>	PARKING COMPLAINT	
9/15/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/15/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
9/15/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023	<b>RMP23-002174</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023	<b>RMP23-002175</b>	4436 MAIN ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/15/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	HOLD UP ALARM	
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC:4302 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		5601 SILENTBROOK LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/15/2023		DEERFIELD LN / GROVESIDE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC:6004 HIGHLAND DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		1689 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC:2901 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/15/2023		4830 DEEPWOOD LN	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	
9/15/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
9/15/2023		3303 MEADOW DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023		2602 SOUTH ST	<b>HARASSMENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023		BARKER AVE / CENTRAL RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/15/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC:2991 BROCKWAY ST	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 1100 GOLF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 3201 CAMPBELL ST	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
9/15/2023	<b>RMP23-002176</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 2605 ROHLWING RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
9/15/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		GOLF/MEYER	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
9/15/2023	<b>RMP23-002178</b>	2500 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2023		KIMBALL HILL DR / ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC:3939 WINNETKA AVE	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/15/2023		216 STILLWATER CT	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/15/2023		3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>ALARM</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023	<b>RMP23-002179</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2023		E ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
9/15/2023	<b>RMP23-002180</b>	4440 DAWNGATE LN	<b>VANDALISM</b>	
9/15/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023		ALG MOTEL 6	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC:2457 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 3947 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
9/15/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		1480 GOLF RD	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
9/15/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 2206 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
9/15/2023		2400 GOLF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023	<b>RMP23-002181</b>	2280 BROCKWAY ST	<b>HIT AND RUN</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2023	<b>RMP23-002182</b>	1875 N GREEN LN N	<b>ILEAS INCIDENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023		980 CARNEGIE ST	<b>ALARM</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 2278 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/15/2023		3160 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT